
PART PROGRAMMING ΟΝ Α 
C . N. C VERTICAL MILLING MACHINE 

by 

NICOLAIDES GEORGE 

Project Report 
sUbmitted to 

the Department of Mechanical Engineering 
of the Higher Technical Institute 

Nicosia Cyprus 
in partial fulfillment of the requirements 

for the diploma of 

TECHNICIAN ENGINEER 

in 

MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 

JUNE 1994 

ι ~ Ι Ι ι\: .-. . .' _: ι ). 



ACΚNOWLEDGEMENTS 

Ι would like to thank my project supervisor 

Dr. V. Messaritis for his substantial assistance 

for the execution of this project. 

Nicolaides George 

3rd Year Student in 

Mechanical Engineering 

Η.Τ.Ι 



ABSTRACT 

The main objectives of this project are to study the 

programming characteristics of the Bridgeport ΙΜΚ ΙΙ (with 

TNC 155 Heidenhein control) CNC vertical milling machine 

write part programs for the manufacture of two components. 

Part programs were written using linear interpolation, 

variable parameter programming and subroutines. 

Detailed drawings of the components were produced. 



CONTENTS 

ACΚNOWLEOOEMENTS 

ABSTRACT 

1. 

1.1 

1.2 

1.3 

2. 

2.1 

CHAPTER 1 

Introduction 

Definition οΕ Numerical Control 

Advantages οΕ N.C machines 

N.C Applications 

Progra:mming 

N.C/C.N.C Machining 

CHAPTER 2 

2.2 Input data 

2.2.1 Preparatory functions 

2.2.2 Miscellaneous functions 

2.3 

2.4 

2.5 

Point to point positioning control 

Continuous path control 

Types οΕ interpolation 

2.5.1 Linear interpolation 

2.5.2 Circular interpolation 

2.6 Methods οΕ dimensioning 

2.6.1 Absolute dimensions 

2.6.2 Incremental dimensions 

2.7 Canned cycles 

2.8 τοοι offsets 

2.9 Workpiece and program zero point 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

4 

4 

4 

5 

5 

6 

6 

6 

7 

7 

8 



CHAPTER 3 

3. Speeds 9 

3.1 In.troduction. 9 

3.2 Importance of cuttin.g con.dition.s 9 

3.3 Selecting the appropriate cutting 

con.dition.s 10 

3.4 Feed rate for millin.g 10 

CHAPTER 4 

4. Bridgeport ΙΜΚ ΙΙ VERTICAL MILLING MACHINE 12 

4.1 Introduction 12 

4.2 Bridgeport's ΙΜΚ ΙΙ facilities 12 

4.3 Con.trol systern 13 

4.3.1 Con.trol features 13 

4.3.2 Operator-oriented keyboard 16 

4.3.3 Sn.ap-on. keyboard 16 

4.4 Graphical program test 17 

CHAPTER 5 

5. Fixture design 18 

5.1 Introduction 18 

5.2 Defin.ition. and purpose 18 

5.3 Fixture design. procedure 19 

5.4 Millin.g fixtures 20 

5.5 Fixtures for N.C machin.es 20 



6. 

6.1 

6 

Familiarisation with the manufacturing 

component no. 1 

6.1.1 Manufacturing procedure 

6.2 Manufacture of component no. 1 

6.2.1 Prograrn explanation 

6.3 Familiarisation with the manufacturing 

component no. 2 

6.3.1 Manufacturing procedure 

6.4 Manufacture of component no. 

6.4.1 Prograrn explanation 

6.4.2 Prograrn explanation 

6.4.3 Prograrn explanation 

6.4.4 Prograrn explanation 

Conclusions 7. 

7.1 Suggestions for improvements 

TABLES 

REFERENCES 

2 

21 

21 

21 

23 

25 

29 

29 

32 

35 

38 

41 

43 

50 

51 


