PART PROGRAMMING ON A C.N.C VERTICAL MILLING MACHINE

by NICOLAIDES GEORGE

Project Report
submitted to
the Department of Mechanical Engineering
of the Higher Technical Institute
Nicosia Cyprus
in partial fulfillment of the requirements
for the diploma of

TECHNICIAN ENGINEER

in

MECHANICAL ENGINEERING

JUNE 1994



ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

I would like to thank my project supervisor

Dr. V. Messaritis for his substantial assistance

for the execution of this project.

Nicolaides George

3rd Year Student in

Mechanical Engineering

H.T.I

ABSTRACT

The main objectives of this project are to study the programming characteristics of the Bridgeport IMK II (with TNC 155 Heidenhein control) CNC vertical milling machine and write part programs for the manufacture of two components. Part programs were written using linear interpolation, variable parameter programming and subroutines.

Detailed drawings of the components were produced.

CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS ABSTRACT

		rage
	CHAPTER 1	
1.	Introduction	1
1.1	Definition of Numerical Control	1
1.2	Advantages of N.C machines	1
1.3	N.C Applications	2
	CHAPTER 2	
2.	Programming	3
2.1	N.C/C.N.C Machining	3
2.2	Input data	3
2.2.1	Preparatory functions	3
2.2.2	Miscellaneous functions	3
2.3	Point to point positioning control	4
2.4	Continuous path control	4
2.5	Types of interpolation	4
2.5.1	Linear interpolation	5
2.5.2	Circular interpolation	5
2.6	Methods of dimensioning	6
2.6.1	Absolute dimensions	6
2.6.2	Incremental dimensions	6
2.7	Canned cycles	7
2.8	Tool offsets	7
2 0	Workniege and program zero point	8

		<u>Page</u>		
CHAPTER 3				
3.	Speeds and Feeds	9		
3.1	Introduction	9		
3.2	Importance of cutting conditions	9		
3.3	Selecting the appropriate cutting	10		
	conditions			
3.4	Feed rate for milling	10		
	CHAPTER 4			
4.	Bridgeport IMK II VERTICAL MILLING MACHINE	12		
4.1	Introduction	12		
4.2	Bridgeport's IMK II facilities	12		
4.3	Control system	13		
4.3.1	Control features	13		
4.3.2	Operator-oriented keyboard	16		
4.3.3	Snap-on keyboard	16		
4.4	Graphical program test	17		
	CHAPTER 5			
5.	Fixture design	18		
5.1	Introduction	18		
5.2	Definition and purpose	18		
5.3	Fixture design procedure	19		
5.4	Milling fixtures	20		
5.5	Fixtures for N.C machines	20		

		Page
	CHAPTER 6	
6.	Component manufacture	21
6.1	Familiarisation with the manufacturing	21
	component no. 1	
6.1.1	Manufacturing procedure	21
6.2	Manufacture of component no. 1	23
6.2.1	Program explanation	25
6.3	Familiarisation with the manufacturing	
	component no. 2	29
6.3.1	Manufacturing procedure	29
6.4	Manufacture of component no. 2	32
6.4.1	Program explanation	35
6.4.2	Program explanation	38
6.4.3	Program explanation	41
6.4.4	Program explanation	43
	CHAPTER 7	
7.	Conclusions	50
7.1	Suggestions for improvements	51

TABLES

REFERENCES